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MEMORANDUM 

 

TO:  Elementary and Secondary Administrators 

 

FROM: Scot Gillam, Assistant to the Director 

 

RE:  School Year Calendar 2017-2018    DATE:    May 10, 2017  
 

 

The 2017-2018 School Year Calendar for the Limestone District School Board has now received 

Ministry of Education approval.  The school year will consist of 194 days of which seven will be 

Professional Activity Days.  Please note that the school year begins on Tuesday, September 5, 2017.   

The last day of classes for students will be on Thursday, June 28, 2018. 

 

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 2017-2018 

Labour Day - Monday, September 4, 2017 

Thanksgiving Day - Monday, October 9, 2017 

December Break (inclusive) - Monday, December 25, 2017 to Friday, January 5, 2018 

Family Day - Monday, February 19, 2018 

Mid-Winter Break (inclusive) - Monday, March 12 to Friday, March 16, 2018 

Good Friday - Friday, March 30, 2018 

Easter Monday - Monday, April 2, 2018 

Victoria Day - Monday, May 21, 2018 

 

PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITY DAYS - ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY 2017-2018 
Professional Development Days (Elementary) 2017-2018 

Friday, September 29, 2017* (includes half day for ETFO for Health and Safety items) 

Friday, October 27, 2017 

Friday, November 24, 2017* 

Friday, February 2, 2018 

Friday, April 13, 2018* 

Friday, May 18, 2018 

Friday, June 29, 2018 

* Professional Activity Day devoted to Provincial Education Priorities 
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Professional Development Days (Secondary) 2017-2018 
Friday, September 29, 2017*  

Friday, October 27, 2017 

Friday, November 24, 2017* 

Friday, February 2, 2018 (First day of Semester 2) 

Friday, April 13, 2018* 

Friday, May 18, 2018 

Friday, June 29, 2018 

* Professional Activity Day devoted to Provincial Education Priorities 

 

If you have any questions, please let me know. 

 

 

Scot Gillam 

Assistant to the Director 

Limestone District School Board 

 

 

cc Superintendents, Supervising Principals, Managers, School Councils, Trustees, 

 School Year Calendar Work Team, Communications Department 

 

 

 

 

 
 


